

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1151/2008

ASIF & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and stay of arrest)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7046 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 04/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Ram,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await Service.

List the matter on 19.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar