

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1151/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2008 in CMWP No.  
1695/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASIF &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record,stay of arrest and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 7046 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 29/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for  
time to file affidavit in reply. The affidavit in  
reply be filed within two weeks from date.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the  
petitioners is permitted to place additional documents  
on record.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master